
REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix — Travail - Potrie

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace - Work - Fatherland

MINISTERS DE LA DECENTRALIZATION ET DU

DEVELOPPEMENT LOCALE

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION AND

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT

DELEGATION REGIONALE DU NORD OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE NGOKETUNJIA

ARRONDISSEMENT DE BALIKUMBAT

COMMUNE DE BALIKUMBAT

NORTH WEST REGIONAL DELEGATION

NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION

BALIKUMBAT SUD DIVISION

BALIKUMBAT COUNCIL

1.

TENDER NOTICE

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER N'»04/ONIT/MINDDEVEL/BC/ BCITB / 20210F20th JANUARY
2021 FOR THE CONSTRUCTION OF TWO VACCINATION CRUSHES AND TWO OFFICES, ONE AT

WAFU IN BALIKUMBAT VILLAGE AND THE OTHER IN BALIGANSIN VILLAGE, ALL IN
BALIKUMBAT SUB DIVISION, NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION OF

CAMEROON

Financing: MINEPIA Public Investment Budget of 2021

Subject of the invitation to tender:
Within the framework of 2021 Investment Budget, the Lord Mayor of BALIKUMBATCouncil, Delegated

Contracting Authority, hereby launches an Open National Invitation to Tender for the CONSTRUCTION OF TWO
VACCINATION CRUSHES AND TWO OFFICES, ONE AT WAFU IN BALIKUMBAT VILLAGE AND THE
OTHER IN BALIGANSIN VILLAGE, ALL IN BALIKUMBAT SUB DIVISION, NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION

OF THE NORTH WEST REGION OF CAMEROON

Nature of work:

Work to be done consists of

^ Preparatory works
Earth works

Foundation

Concrete works

Fitting of galvanised pipes

2.

>

>

>

>

Execution deadline

The maximum deadline provided by the Delegated Contracting Authority for the execution of the works
forming the subject of this invitation to tender is 3 (three) Months

3. Lots

The works is in single lot as follows:
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO VACCINATION CRUSHES AND TWO OFFICES, ONE AT
WAFU IN BALIKUMBAT VILLAGE AND THE OTHER IN BALIGANSIN VILLAGE, ALL

IN BALIKUMBAT SUB DIVISION, NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST
REGION OF CAMEROON
Estimated cost

LOT PLACES OF WORKS IMPUTATION AMOUNT

01 CONSTRUCTION OF TWO

VACCINATION CRUSHES AND

TWO OFFICES, ONE AT WAFU IN
BALIKUMBAT VILLAGE AND THE

OTHER IN BALIGANSIN VILLAGE,
ALL IN BALIKUMBAT SUB

DIVISION, NGOKETUNJIA
DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST

REGION OF CAMEROON.

5531407016416102811

Sixteen million (16,000,000)
FCFA

Balikumbat Council IntBrnal TendGrs Board Page 4



4. Participation and origin
Participation to this Invitation to tender is open to Cameroonian enterprises that are in compliance with the fiscal

, laws.
5. Financing
Works which form the subject of this invitation to tender shall be financed by the 2021 Public Investment Budget of
MINEPIA, budget headNo. 5531407016416102811

6. Bid bond

Each bidder must include in his administrative documents, a bid bond issued by a first-rate banking establishment
approved by the Ministry in charge of finance and whose list Is found in document No. 13 of the Tender File, of an
amount of Three hundred and twentythousand (320 000)Francs CFAand valid for thirty (30) days beyond the date
of validity of bids

7. Consultation of Tender File:

The file may be consulted during working hours at the BalikumbatCouncli Service of Award Telephone N®670 912
286; as soon as this notice is published.

10. Acquisition of tender file:
The file may be obtained fromthe Ballkumbat Council service of ward Telephone N®237670 912 286; as

soon as this notice Is published against payment of the sum of twenty thousand(20,000) Francs CFA, payable at
the Ballkumbat Council Treasury, representing the cost of purchasing the tender file.

11. Submission of bids:

Each offer drafted In English or French in seven (07) copies including one (01) original and six (06) copies
marked as such, should reach the BalikumbatCouncli Service of Award N® 670 912 286 not later than 16/02/2021 at
10:00 AMIocal tlmeand should carry the Inscription:

OPEN NATIONAL INVITATION TO TENDER N<'04/ONlT/iVlINDDEVEL/BC/ BCITB / 2021 OF 20/01/2021 FOR THE
CONSTRUCTION OF TWO VACCINATION CRUSHES AND TWO OFFICES, ONE AT WAPU IN

BALIICUMBAT VILLAGE AND THE OTHER IN BALIGANSIN VILLAGE, ALL IN BALIKUMBAT SUB
DIVISION, NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION OF THE NORTH WEST REGION OF CAMEROON
"TO BE OPENED ONLY DURING THE BID-OPENING SESSION"

12. Admissibility of bids
Under penalty of being rejected, only originals or true copies certified by the issuing service or administrative

authorities (Senior Divisional Officer, Divisional Officers) must imperatively be produced in accordance with the
Special Regulations of the invitation to tender.
They must obligatorily be not older than three (3) months preceding the date of submission of bids or may be
established after the signature of the tender notice
Any bid not in compliance with the prescriptions of the Tender File shall be declared inadmissible. This refers
especially to the absence of a bid bond Issued by a first-rate bank approved by the Minister in charge of Finance..

13. Opening of bids:
The bids shall be opened In a single phase. The opening of the administrative documents, the Technical and Financial
offers will take place on the 16/02/2021 at 11:00 AMIocal time, in the BalikumbatCouncli Hall, by the Ballkumbat
Council Internal Tenders Board. Only bidders, may attend or be duly represented by a person with a sound
knowledge of the submitted file and who Is authorised to do so.

14. Evaluation criteria

The bids shall be evaluated according to the main criteria as follows:

A. Eliminatory criteria
1. - Absence or non-conformity of a document in the administrative file 48 hours after the

bid opening session;
2. -False declaration or falsified documents;
3. -Absence or Insufficient bid bond;
4. -Incomplete financial file;
5. -Omission of a unit price in the financial bid;
6. -Score less than 20/25 (80%).
7. External envelope carrying a sign that can Identify the bidders bid

B. Essential criteria

Balikumbat Council IntBrnal TondBrs Board Page 5



1- General presentation of the tender files;

2- Financial capacity;

3- References of the company in similar achievements;

4- Quality of the personnel;

5- Technical organization of the works;

6- Logistics;

7- Attestation and report of site visit;

8- Special Technical Clauses initialed in all the pages and sign on the last page;

9- Special Administrative Clauses completed and initialed in all the pages and sign on the last
page.

15. Award

This evaluation will be done in a purely positive way (yes) or negative (no) with an acceptable minimum of
20/25 (80%) of the essential criteria taken in account.

The contract will be awarded to the bidder who would have proposed the offer with the lowest amount, In
conformity with the regulations of the Tender Documents and having satisfied to 100% of the elimlnatory criteria
and at least 20/25 (80%) of the essential criteria.

16. Validity of bids

Bidders will remain committed to their offers for sixty (60) days from the deadline set for the submission of
tenders.

17. Complementary information

Complementary technical information may be obtained during working hours from the BalikumbatCouncil,
Service of Award Telephone N°670 912 286.

Done at Ballkumbat on 20/01 /2021

Copies:

MINMAP- Ngoketunjia,

ARMP —Bamenda,

Choirlady of CITB,

Notice Boards,

File.

Balikumbat Council IntErnal Tenders Board

The Lord Mayor Balil^mbat council

^hWPubitC Health AdsJinistrat

baliko

Page 6



REPUBLIQUE DU CAMEROUN

Paix - Travail - Patrie

MINISTERE DE LA DECENTRAIIZATION ET DU

DEVELOPPEMENT LOCALE

DELEGATION REGIONALE DU NORD OUEST

DEPARTEMENT DE NGOKETUNJIA

ARRONDISSEMENT DE BALIKUMBAT

COMMUNE DE BALIKUMBAT

REPUBLIC OF CAMEROON

Peace - Work - Fatherland

MINISTRY OF DECENTRALIZATION AND

LOCAL DEVELOPMENT

NORTH WEST REGIONAL DELEGATION

NGOKETUNJIA DIVISION

BALIKUMBAT SUD DIVISION

BALIKUMBAT COUNCIL

AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL GUVERT N° 04/AONO/MINDDEVEL/CB/CIPMCB/2021 DU
20/01 /2021POUR LES TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION DEUX pare vaccinogeneET DEUX BUREAUX, UN A WAPU
DANS LE VILLAGE DE BALIKUMBAT ET AUTRE DANS LE VILLAGE DE BALIGANSIN, TOUTE
DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BALIKUMBAT, DEPARTEMENT DE NGOKETUNJIA REGION DU
NORD OUEST:

FInancement: MINDDEVELBUDGET D'INVESTISSEMENT PUBLIC (BIP) - EXERCICE 2021

1. Objetdel'Appeld'Offre

Dans le cadre de Pexercice budgetaire 2021, le Maire de la commune de Balikumbat, Autorite Contractante
Delegue lance, un Appei d'Offres National Ouvert pourTRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION DEUX PARC

VACCINOGENE ET DEUX BUREAUX, UN A WAPU DANS LE VILLAGE DE BALIKUMBAT ET AUTRE
DANS LE VILLAGE DE BALIGANSIN, TOUTE DANS L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BALIKUMBAT,

DEPARTEMENT DE NGOKETUNJIA REGION DU NORD OUEST

2. Consistance des travaux

Les travaux comprennent notomment:
> Travaux preparotoires
^ Terrassement

^ Fondations

^ Travaux en B.A

3. Delaisd'execution

Le delal maximum prevu le MaTtre d'Ouvrage Delegue pour la realisation des travaux ob}et du present
cppel d'offres est de 3 (trols) mols par lot.

4. Ailofissement

Les travaux sont en un seul lot.

TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION DEUX PARC VACCINOGENE ET DEUX BUREAUX, UN A WAPU DANS LE
VILLAGE DE BALIKUMBAT ET AUTRE DANS LE VILLAGE DE BALIGANSIN, TOUTE DANS
L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BALIKUMBAT, DEPARTEMENT DE NGOKETUNJIA REGION DU NORD
OUEST.

5. CoOt previsionnel
Le coOt previsionnel de rpperation est presente dans le tableau sulvgnt

I r\r Al ITC I IMPIITATinMLOT LOCALITE IMPUTATION COUT PREVISIONNEL

01 TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION deux

PARC VACCINOGENE, un a WAPU
dans le village de BALIKUMBAT et
autre dans le village de BALIGANSIN,
toute dans Parrondissement de

BALIKUMBAT, DEPARTEMENT
DE NGOKETUNJIA REGION DU

NORD OUEST

5531407016416102811

seize million, (16,060,000)

Balikumbat CDuncil Internal Tenders Board Page 7



6. Participationetorigine
La participation a cette consultation est ouverte aux entreprises de drolt camerounais.

7. Financement

Les travoux objet du present appel d'offres sont finances par le Budget d'lnvestissement Publics du Camerounde
I'exercice 2021sur la ligne d'imputation budgetaireN°5531407016416102811.
8. Cautionnement provisoire

Chaquesoumissionnairedoitioindreasespieces administratives, une caution de soumission etablie par une
banque de premier ordre agreee par le Ministerechargedesfinancesetdontlalistefigure dansla Piecel 3duDAO, d'un
montant deTrois cent, vingt mllle (320 000) FCFAet valablependanttrente(30)ioursau-deladeladate
onginaledevaliditedesoffres.

9. ConsuitationduDossierd'Appeld'Offres
Le Dossier d'Appel d'Offres peut etre consulte et obtenu aux heures ouvrables a la Mairie deBalikumbat,

Service de Passation des Marches Tel. : N°670 912 286des publication du present avis.

10. AcquisitionduDossierd'Appeld'Offres
Ledossierpeutetreobtenu aux heures ouvrables d la Mairie de Balikumbat, Service de Passation Tel. : N®

670 912 286; des publication du present avis, contre presentation d'une quittance de versement de la somme non
remboursable de vingt mille (20 000) Francs CFAd la Tresorerie de la municipalite de Balikumbat.

11. Remlsedesoffres

Chaqueoffreredigeeenfrangaisouen anglaisen sept (07) exemplaires dont un (01) original et six
(06)copiesmarqueescommetelles,devra parvenir contre recepisse d la Mairie deBallkumbat, Service de Passation
Tel. : N°670 912 286; au plus tard le 16/02/2021 d 10 h 00, heure locale et devra porter la mention suivante :

{(AVIS D'APPEL D'OFFRES NATIONAL OUVERT N° 04/AONO/M1NDDEVEL/CB/C1PMCB/2021 DU 20/01/2021
POUR LES TRAVAUX DE CONSTRUCTION DEUX PARC VACCINOGENE, UN A WAPU DANS LE

VILLAGE DE BALIKUMBAT ET AUTRE DANS LE VILLAGE DE BALIGANSIN, TOUTE DANS
L'ARRONDISSEMENT DE BALIKUMBAT, DEPARTEMENT DE NGOKETUNJIA REGION DU

NORD GUEST))

{(A N'OUVRIR QU'EN SEANCE DE DEPOUILLEMENT))

12. Recevabilltedesoffres

Sous peine de rejet, les pieces du dossier administratif requises doivent etre produites en origlnaux ou en
copies certifiees conformes par le service emetteur ou une autorite administrative (Prefet, Sous-prefet,...),
conformement aux stipulations du Reglement Partlculier de I'Appel d'Offres.

Elles doivent dater de molns de trois (03) mois precedant la date originale de depot des offres ou avoir
ete etablies posterleurement d la date de signaturedeFAvisd'Appeld'Offres.

Toute offreincomplete conformement aux prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres sera declaree
irrecevable. Notamment I'absence de la caution de soumission delivree par une banque de premier ordre agreee
par le Ministere charge des Finances.
13. Ouverturedesplis

L'ouverture des plls se fera en un temps. L'ouverture des pieces administratives et des offres techniques et
financieres aura lieu 16/02/2021d 11 hOO, heure locale, dans la Salle de Conference de Mairie de Balikumbat, par
la Commission Interne de Passation de Marches de la Commune de Balikumbatsiegeant en presence des
soumissionnalres ou de leurs representants dOment mandates et ayant une parfaite connaissance du dossier.

14. Criteresd'evaluation

Les offres seront evaluees selon les principaux criteres suivonts:

A Criteres eliminotcires

II s'agit notamment:

1- Absence ou non-conformite d'une piece administrative ;

2- Fausses declarations ou pieces falsifiees;

3- Absence ou insuffisance de la caution provisoire de soumission;

4- Un entreprise ayant un projet incomplet ou abandonne ;

5- Offres financlere incomplete.

Balikumbat Council IntGrna! Tandars Board Page 8



6- Elaboration d'une prise unitaire non-conforme a la norme ;

7- Le changement d'une unite ou d'une quantite dans I'offre financiere ;

8- Le non-respect de 20/25(80%) des criteres essentiels ;

B - Criteres essentiels

Lescriteresrelatifsdiaqualificationdescandidats porteront a titreindicatifsur;

1- Presentation generate de I'offre ;
2- Capacite financiere ;

3- References de I'entreprise dans les realisations similaires ;

4- Qualite du personnel ;

5- Organisation technique des travaux ;

6- Moyens logistiques ;

7- Attestation et rapport de visite du site ;

8- Cahier des Clauses Techniques Particulieres paraphe a cheque page ;

9- Cahier des Clauses Administratlves Particulieres complete et paraphe d cheque page.

Les criteres essentiels sont soumis a des minima dont le detail est donne dans le Reglement Particulier de
I'Appel d'Offres (RPAQ).

15. Attribution

Cette evaluation se fera de maniere purement positive (out) ou negative (non) avec un minimum acceptable
d'au molns 20/25 (80%) de I'ensemble des criteres essentiels pris en compte.

Le marche sera attribue au soumissionnaire qui aura propose I'offre la moins disant, conforme pour I'essentiel aux
prescriptions du Dossier d'Appel d'Offres, ayant satisfait a 100% des criteres eliminatoires et au moins
20/25(80%) des criteres essentiels.

16. Dureedevalldltedesoffres

Les soumlssionnaires restent engages par leurs offres pendant 60 jours d partir de la date llmlte fixee pour
la remise des offres.

17. Renselgnementscompiementaires

Les renseignements complementaires d'ordre technique peuvent etre obtenus aupres de Mairie de
Ballkumbat, Service de Passation, Tel. : 670 912 286

Fait d Balikumbat, Ie20/01 /2021.

Copies:

MINMAP

ARMP;

PresidentsCPM;

Affichage.

Balikumbat Council IntBrna! TandBrs Board

Le Maire de Balikumbat,

Sew Public Health Adhiihlstfatc. 1

BAT

Page 9


